#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Medikmark, Inc.	01/12/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ivan & Ivan LLC	
Street Address:	7950 NW 53rd Street, Suite 215	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6189859

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 780 North Water Street Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058129-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian G. Gilpin

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Medikmark-Ivan Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Medikmark-Ivan Patent Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 618

PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0259

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medikmark, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the patent listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Patent");

WHEREAS, Ivan & Ivan LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 7950 NW 53rd Street, Suite 215, Doral, Florida 33166 ("Assignee"), is acquiring certain of the assets of Assignor, including the Assigned Patent, pursuant to bill of sale dated December 21, 2010 between Assignor and Assignee (the "Bill of Sale"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Bill of Sale, Assignee shall acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Assigned Patent and, to the extent applicable, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or renewals thereof, all patents that may be granted therefrom, all reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries claiming priority thereto, and all patents or utility models of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Bill of Sale, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent and, to the extent applicable, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or renewals thereof, all patents that may be granted therefrom, all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries claiming priority thereto, and all patents or utility models of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom, together with any and all claims or causes of infringement thereof that may have accrued prior to and/or after the effective date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action.

Dated January 12, 2010.

MEDIKMARK, INC.

IVAN & IVAN L

# **SCHEDULE A: ASSIGNED PATENT**

Patent or Application Number	Issued	Title
6189859	02/20/20001	Indwelling Catheter Valve

5734515\_2

2

PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0261